Date:

To:

From:

Subject:

October 19,2004

Honorable Chairperson Barbara Carey-Shuler,

Ed.D. and Members, Board of County
Commissioners

George SS

MIAMIDADE

Memorandum

Agenda Ttem No. 7(P)(1)(R)

County ,
Change O.W
Quality Neighborhoods Improvement Program 2 (QNIP-2) Resurfacing Contract No. 5

Project No. 629901

The attached Change Order No. Three of a contract between H & J Asphalt Co., Inc., and Miami-
Dade County has been prepared by the Public Works Department and is recommended for approval.

CHANGE ORDER NO.:

PROJECT:

PROJECT NO.:
PROJECT LOCATION:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

PRIME CONTRACTOR:
COMPANY PRINCIPAL(S):
CERTIFIED AS COMMUNITY

SMALL BUSINESSS ENTERPRISE
(CSBE) AT TIME OF AWARD:

' COMPANY QUALIFIER(S):

LOCATION OF COMPANY:

YEARS IN BUSINESS:

CSBE MEASURE AT AWARD:

Three

Quality  Neighborhoods Improvement
Program 2 (QNIP-2) Resurfacing Contract
No. 5

629901

Countywide

Open contract for the resurfacing of
existing county streets.

H & J Asphalt Co., Inc.

Humberto Lorenzo

No

Humberto Lorenzo
Miami, Florida
Eleven (11)

6% CSBE goal



Honorable Chairperson Barbara Carey-Shuler, Ed.D.
and Members, Board of County Commissioners

Page Two

CURRENT CSBE STATUS: The Department of Business Development
did not report any compliance issues.

PREVIOUS CONTRACTS

WITH COUNTY DURING

THE PAST FIVE YEARS: Two contracts, for a total of $9,800,000.00
(See Exhibit “A”)

ORIGINAL COST ESTIMATE: $2,000,000.00

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $2,000,000.00 (See Exhibit “B” for Bid
Tabulation)

CONTINGENCY FUND USAGE

(WHEN CHANGE ORDER

WAS INITIATED): Beginning Balance: $ 181,818.18
Total Amount Used: $ 67,578.55

CONTINGENCY FUND

USAGE (TO DATE): Total Amount Used: $ 191,055.50
Ending Balance after
Change Order: $178,368.18
(See Exhibit “C”)

PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): Change Order One, approved by the Board
on July 8, 2003, added eight (8) new pay
items. Change Order Two, approved by the
Board on January 20, 2004, increased
contract amount by (+) $300,000.00 to
address the most pressing needs of the
People’s Transportation Plan (PTP).

CHANGE ORDER

RECOMMENDATION: Add eighteen (18) new pay items.

CLASSIFICATION FOR

CHANGE ORDER:

Regulatory Change

Other Agency Request Change
Design Errors Change

Design Omission Change

County Requested Change
Unforeseen/Unforeseeable Change
Other:

ORRODOOO



Honorable Chairperson Barbara Carey-Shuler, Ed.D.
and Members, Board of County Commissioners
Page Three

JUSTIFICATION FOR
CHANGE ORDER:

The purpose of this Change Order is to add
eighteen (18) new pay items and replenish
the contingency fund.

One of the purposes for developing open
contracts is to have the ability of reacting
expeditiously to emergencies and other
priority needs for asphalt, drainage,
sidewalks and road reconstruction projects
which do not, by themselves, warrant a
contract specifically designed for this work.
Therefore, major roadway and intersection
improvements were performed at the
following locations, accounting for four (4)

new pay items:

»  SW 84" Court, from SW 40™ Terrace to
SW 43" Street

= NW 2™ Avenue, from NW 94% Street
to NW 95™ Street

* Intersection of NW 25™ Street and NW
82" Avenue

* TIntersection of NW 25" Street and NW
97" Avenue

The remaining fourteen (14) items were not
part of the original contract but were
necessary to perform construction activities
at various sites. This request will eliminate
a contingency fund overrun but will not
increase the original contract amount.

As a result of recommendations from a
routine audit by the Inspector General’s
Office concerning several Public Works
QNIP contracts, the Department has
discontinued the practice of using this type
of open contract for time-sensitive small
construction projects. The Departmient is
currently utilizing CICC Contract #7040
and/or #7360 for the aforementioned
projects.



Honorable Chairperson Barbara Carey-Shuler, Ed.D.

and Members, Board of County Commissioners

Page Four

ADJUSTED CONTRACT
AMOUNT INCLUDING THIS
CHANGE ORDER:

PERCENTAGE OF INCREASE

OR DECREASE OF THIS CHANGE
ORDER (FROM ORIGINAL
CONTRACT AMOUNT:

PERCENTAGE OF INCREASE
OR DECREASE OF THIS CHANGE
ORDER (FROM PREVIOUSLY

ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT:

TOTAL PERCENT INCREASE OR
DECREASE FROM ORIGINAL
CONTRACT AMOUNT:

CONTRACT TIME:

NOTICE TO PROCEED DATE:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT
COMPLETION DATE:

TIME EXTENSION ON
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S):

TIME EXTENSION (THIS
CHANGE ORDER):

REVISED COMPLETION DATE:

USING AGENCY:

$2,300,000.00

0.00%

0.00%

(+) 15.00%

365 calendar days with the option to extend
the time for a period not to exceed one year
at the discretion of the Public Works
Director, if said extension is mutually
agreed upon by the County and the
Contractor.

May 28, 2002

May 27, 2003

None

None

May 26, 2004 (The option to extend this
contract for an additional calendar year was
exercised by the Public Works Department
with the consent of the Contractor on April
9, 2003)

Public Works Department



Honorable Chairperson Barbara Carey-Shuler, Ed.D.

and Members, Board of County Commissioners

Page Five

MANAGING AGENCY:

FUNDING SOURCE:

ALLOWANCES/CONTINGENCY
ORDINANCE NO. 00-65:

APPROVED FOR LEGAL

SUFFICIENCY:

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW:

Pedro G. HernanEe’z, P.E.
Assistant County Manager

s\

Public Works Department
Quality  Neighborhoods
Program (QNIP)

Within Guidelines
$181,818.18 — 10.00%

Yes

Yes — October 18, 2001

Improvement



A '
&%) MEMORANDUM

(Revised)

TO:

FROM:

Hon. Chairperson Barbara Carey-Shuler, Ed.D. DATE:  october 19,2004
and Members, Board of County Commissioners

V2

Robert A. Ginsburg SUBJECT: Agenda Item No. 7(P) (1) (R)
County Attorney

Please note any items checked.

“4-Day Rule” (“3-Day Rule” for committees) applicable if raised
6 weeks required between first reading and public hearing

4 weeks notification to municipal officials required prior to public
hearing

Decreases revenues or increases expenditures without balancing budget
Budget required

Statement of fiscal impact required

Bid waiver requiring County Manager’s written recommendation

Ordinance creating a new board requires detailed County Manager’s
report for public hearing

Housekeeping item (no policy decision required)

No committee review



Approved Mayor
Veto

Override

Agenda Item No.  7(P) (1) (R)
10-19-04

RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. THREE TO
THE CONTRACT WITH H & J ASPHALT CO., INC., FOR
QUALITY NEIGHBORHOODS IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM 2
(QNIP-2) RESURFACING CONTRACT NO. 5 (MIAMI-DADE
COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT PROJECT NO. 629901)

WHEREAS, this Board desires to accomplish the purposes outlined in the accompanying

memorandum a copy of which is incorporated herein by reference,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA, that this Board finds in the best
interest of the County to approve Change Order No. Three, for Quality Neighborhoods Improvement
Program 2 (QNIP-2) Resurfacing Contract No. 5 (Miami-Dade County Public Works Department
Project No. 629901), with H & J Asphalt Co., Inc., adding eighteen (18) new pay items to the contract,
in substantially the form attached hereto and made a part hereof; and authorizing the County Manager to

execute same for and on behalf of the County.



Agenda Item No.  7(P)(1)(R)
Page No. 2

The foregoing resolution was offered by Commissioner , who
moved its adoption. The motion was seconded by Commissioner

and upon being put to a vote, the vote was as follows:

Dr. Barbara Carey-Shuler, Chairperson
Katy Sorenson, Vice-Chairperson

Bruno A. Barreiro Jose "Pepe" Diaz
Betty T. Ferguson Sally A. Heyman
Joe A. Martinez Jimmy L. Morales
Dennis C. Moss Dorrin D. Rolle
Natacha Seijas Rebeca Sosa

Sen. Javier D. Souto

The Chairperson thereupon declared the resolution duly passed and adopted this
19t day of October, 2004. This Resolution and contract, if not vetoed, shall become

effective in accordance with Resolution No. R-377-04.

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA
BY ITS BOARD OF
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

HARVEY RUVIN, CLERK

By:

Deputy Clerk

Approved by County Attorney as
to form and legal sufficiency. f éﬂ?%_/

Hugo Benitez



MIAMI-DADE COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER TO ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDER NO. THREE PROJECT NO. 629901 DATE : December 2, 2003
PROJECT TITLE: QUALITY NEIGHBORHOODS IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM 2 (QNIP-2) Resurf acing Contract No. 5
TO CONTRACTOR: H & J ASPHALT, INC. 4310 NW 35*® Avenue Miami, Florida 33142

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED EB\MAKE FOLLOWING CHANGES IN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT AND TO PERFORM THE WORK ACCORDINGLY,
SUBJECT TO ALL CONTRACT STIPULATIONS AND COVENANTS.

Add eighteen (18) new pay items to the contract.

JUSTIFICATION: “ ‘

The purpose of this Change Order is to add eighteen (18) new pay items and replenish the contingency fund. The. additional
items were not part of the original contract but were necessary to perform construction activities at various sites. This
request will eliminate a contingency fund overrun but will not increase the original contract amount.

Contractor hereby waives and releases the County of any and all liability for claims, additional costs, and any request for additional
time arising out of the fulfillment of this contract and change order, from the date of contract award to and including execution of this
change order.

SUMMARY OF CONTRACT AMOUNT

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $2,000,000.00
COST OF CONSTRUCTION CHANGES PREVIOUSLY ORDERED $300,000.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER $2,300,000.00
COST OF CONSTRUCTION CHANGES THIS ORDER $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER $2,300,000.00
PERCENT INCREASE, THIS CHANGE ORDER 0.00%
TOTAL PERCENT INCREASE TO DATE 15.00%.
EXTENSION OF CONTRACT TIME ALLOWED BY THIS CHANGE - CALENDAR DAYS TO -
DATE
CERTIFYING STATEMENT: 1 hereby certify that the supporting cost data included is, in my considered opinion, accurate; that the prices quoted are fair and reasonable and in proper ratio
(\/ W’d work contracted for under the benefit of competitive bidding.
NI 2-21~*
: 2-21
COUNTY AWILORNEY'S OFFICE\) . HEgﬁ, CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT MANAGEM%?T SECTION

TO BE FILZED OUT BY DEPAR'%ENT INITIATING CHANGE ,ORDER,
PUBLIC WORKS CHEQO3NENC. LU JlﬁT(;\L
DEPARTMENT FUNUS sobwminn —oee —"CERTIFIED BY (FIN. DIV.)

APPROVE % S/ £ OL/

g BUDGET DIRECTOR /

i l%/’] N e MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, Florida
Travelers ( ) X By its BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

¢/¢7/d4-3y :

.. CONSYRUCTION DIVISION COUNTY MANAGER

APPROVET : ) Z%W“fATTEST:

v ASSISTANT CT! ,
"
APPROVED : 3-23 '0\‘3y :
DEPAR ?{TAyf / DEPUTY CLERK
Lo

Development v 9

ACCEPTED BY:

RECOMMENDED!K

Frepare in Sets. (§ copies) Retain gold copy. Forward all ather copies to Budget Department. Upon approval, Budget will forward all copies to the County Nanager. County Manager will forward all copies to Clerk of the Board, Uerk of the Board will make fina!
distribution. Supplemental 105.01-15 to be used for submitting detaited estimate, 105.01-14 Rev. 12/89 Metro-Dade/GSA-Mat. MGT.
ALL COPIES MUST BE SIGNED



TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA
TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
FARMINGTON CASUALTY COMPANY

Hartford, Connecticut 06183-9062

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY OF ATTORNEY(S)-IN-FACT

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF
AMERICA, TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY and FARMINGTON CASUALTY COMPAN Y,
corpotations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, and having their principal offices in the City of Hartford,
County of Hartford, State of Connecticut, (hereinafter the “Companies”) hath made, constituted and appointed, and do by these
presents make, constitute and appoint: John Harrold, Stewart Martin, Michael Bonet, M. Stephen Jackman, D. A. Belis, of
Miami / Ft. Lauderdale, Florida, their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign,
execute and acknowledge, at any place within the United States, the following instrument(s): by his/her sole signature and act, any
and all bonds, recognizances, comtracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or
‘condi tional undertaking and any and all consents incident thereto and to bind the Companies, thereby as fully and to the same extent
as if the same were signed by the duly authorized officers of the Companies, and all the acts of said Attorney(s)-in-Fact, pursuant to
the authority herein given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following Standing Resolutions of said Companies, which Resolutions are
now in full force and effect: ' . .

VOTED: That the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any
Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact
and Agents to act for and on behalf of the company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe
to sign with the Company’s name and seal with the Company’s seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in
the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such
appointee and revoke the power given him or her.

VOTED: That the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President
may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is
in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary.

. VOTED: That any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional
undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any
Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any
Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company’s seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary, or (b) duly executed (under seal, if
required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or
by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate of Authority is signed and sealed by facsimile (mechanical or printed) under and by
authority of the following Standing Resolution voted by the Boards of Directors of TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY
COMPANY OF AMERICA, TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY and FARMINGTON CASUALTY
COMPANY, which Resolution is now in full force and effect:

VOTED: That the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice
President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any
power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for
purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of attorney
or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and

certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company in the future with respect to any bond or
undertaking to which it is attached.

RECEIVED

DEC A 5 2003

11 NN U da



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA, TRAVELERS
CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY and FARMINGTON CASUALTY COMPANY have caused this instrument to be
signed by their Senior Vice President and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 24th day of September 2002.

STATE OF CONNECTICUT TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA
TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
}3S. Hartford FARMINGTON CASUALTY COMPANY
COUNTY OF HARTFORD

‘\\\Mﬁ“l

Vs ‘“:52
&

Y. :’E %
George W. Thompson
Senior Vice President

On this 24th day of September, 2002 before me personally came GEORGE W. THOMPSON to me known, who, being by me duly
sworn, did depose and say: that he/she is Senior Vice President of TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF
AMERICA, TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY and FARMINGTON  CASUALTY COMPANY, the.
corporations described in and which executed the above instrument; that he/she knows the seals of said corporations; that the seals
affixed to the said instrument are such corporate seals; and that he/she executed the said instrument on behalf of the corporations by
authority of his/her office under the Standing Resolutions thereof.

My commission expires June 30, 2006 Notary Public .
Marie C. Tetreauit

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA,
TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY and FARMINGTON CASUALTY COMPANY, siock corporations of
the State of Conmecticut, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Power of Attorney and Certificate of Authority
remains in full force and has not been revoked; and furthermore, that the Standing Resolutions of the Boards of Dlrectors as set
forth in the Certlﬁcate of Authority, are now in force.

Signed and Sealed at the Home Office of the Company, in the City of Hartford, State of Connecticut. Dated this / L/ day of
mber ,2002

Kon M. Johanson
Assistant Secretary, Bond

//



MIAMI-DADE COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER TO ORIGINAL CONTRACT

SUPPLEMENT
ESTIMATE OF COST TO ACCOMPANY CHANGE ORDER NO.: THREE paTE: _ 2-Dec03
Project No.: 629901
Project Titl Quality Neighborhoods Improvement Program 2 {(QNiP-2) Resurfacing Contract No. 5
CONTRACTOR : H & J Asphalt, Inc. 4310 NW 35th Avenue  Miami, Florida 33142
ESTIMATED COST OF WORK DUE TO THIS CHANGE
P = = = — = = ——— = : e =
: ) : : e E P CONTRACT WORK- . '} ADDITIONAL WORK |
ITEM ‘NO. |- | ITEM. : : . UNIT | “UNIT PRICE fr————— - ETERRE En ;? — e
D : : Quantity I - Amount . Quantity |  Amount
THE FOLLOWING ITEM{(S) PERTAIN TO WORK ORDER #4 ONLY (SW 72ND ST. - SW 88TH ST. & SW 97TH AVE. - SW 107TH AvVE)
W-101-C ASPHALT CREW MOBILIZATION (W.O. #4 - DA #5326) L.S. $ 1,200.00 /
W-101-1 MILLING CREW MOBILIZATION (W.O. #4 - DA #5326) L.S. $ 1,200.00 A"
THE FOLLOWING ITEM(S) PERTAIN TO WORK ORDER # 10 ONLY (NE 14TH AVE. FROMNE 1 1 ITTHST. TONE 1 16TH ST)
GUARDRAIL AT NE 14th AVENUE BETWEEN NE 11ith .o
538-111 STREET AND NE 114th STREET (W.O. #10) L.s. $ 1,700.50 X
"
110-4-1 REP'/IOVAL ) OF EX;STING CONCRETE STFDEWALK (Up to 4 S.Y. s 5.00
thick, including base preparation)
CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4" thick, 3,000 p.s.i.
522-1 concrete at 28 days) (Includes the cost of S.Y. S 20.00
pedestrian ramps)
R1-1 STOP SIGN EA. s 172.00
W1-7 ARROW (Large, Double, Horizontal) EA. s 184.00
R3-1 NO RIGHT TURN SIGN EA. s 172.50
R3-2 NO LEFT TURN SIGN EA. $ 172.50
R2-1(30) SPEED LIMIT EA. s 172.50
D3-1 STREET NAME SIGN EA. $ 172.50
THE FOLLOWING ITEM(S) PERTAIN TO WORK ORDER # 13 ONLY (SW 84TH CT. FROM SW 40TH TERR. TO SW 43RD ST.)
ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS AT SW 84th COURT FROM 40th
TERRACE TO 43rd STREET (Construction to be
executed according to the engineering plans
provided by Highway Division Project No. 671131
dated January 2001, designed by Highway Division.
331-72-9F The scope of work consists of all required L.S. $ 28,596.00
materials, labor, mobilizations, clearing and
grubbing, maintenance of traffic, utility
locations and all other construction activities
related to the completion of the project specified
in the plans)
THE FOLLOWING ITEM(S) PERTAIN TO WORK ORDER # 14 ONLY (NW 2ND AVE. FROM NW 94TH ST. TO NW 95TH ST.)
ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS AT NW 2nd AVENUE FROM NW 94th
STREET TO NW 95th STREET (Construction to be
executed according to the engineering plans Z/
provided by Highway Division Project No. 671270 ™~
dated February 2002, designed by A. Treto. The
331-72-36 scope of work consists of all required materials, L.s. § 90,310.00
labor, mobilizations, clearing and grubbing,
maintenance of traffic, utility locations and all
other construction activities related to the
completion of the project specified in the plans)
-
COST OF CONSTRUCTION CHANGES THIS ORDER
TOTAL | ---------
Prepared by: . Pedro Estopiftan Checked by: Joaquin Rabassa

105.01-15 METRO-DADE/GSA-MAT.MGT. NOTE: Prepare in sets - 6 pages - Retain Gold copy.

/>—

Page 1 of 2




ESTIMATE OF COST TO ACCOMPANY CHANGE ORDER NO.:

Project No.:

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER TO ORIGINAL CONTRACT
SUPPLEMENT

THREE

629901

Project Titl

Quality Neighborhoods Improvement Program 2 (QNIP-2) Resurfacing Contract No. 5

DATE: 2-Dec-03

CONTRACTOR :

H & J Asphalt, Inc. 4310 NW 35th Avenue  Miami, Florida 33142

ESTIMATED COST OF WORK DUE TO THIS CHANGE

" ITEM NO..

" eon

CITEM ' UNIT | UNIT PRICE

Quantity | .

THE FOLLOWING ITEM(S) PERTAIN TO WORK ORDERS # 18 AND # 19 ONLY (NW 25TH ST. & NW 82ND AVE. AND

331-72-91I

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT NW 25th STREET & NW
82nd AVENUE (Construction to be executed
according to the engineering plans provided by
Highway Division dated 10/16/02, designed by E.
Diaz. The scope of work comsists of all required
materials, labor, mobilizatiomns, clearing and
grubbing, maintenance of traffic, utility
locations and all other construction activities
related to the completion of the project specified
in the plans)

$ 27,597.00

331-72-SH

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT NW 25th STREET & NW
97th AVENUE (Comstruction to be executed
according to the engineering plans provided by
Highway Division dated 10/16/02, designed by E.
Diaz. The scope of work consists of all reguired s 21,720.00 .
materials, labor, mobilizations, clearing and ’ ! : 4
grubbing, maintenance of traffic, utility
locations and all other construction activities
related to the completion of the project specified
in the plans)

ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR NIGHT WORK P.I. $ 5,000.00

THE FOLLOWING ITEM(S) PERTAIN TO WORK ORDER #20 ONLY (PARKING LOT AT 770 NW

62ND ST.)

711-75-0

4

STRIPE PARKING SPACES (W.O. #20) L.S. $ 3,000.00

542-70-0

REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE WHEEL STOP (W.O. #20) L.S. $ 900.00 ‘y’

COST OF CONSTRUCTION CHANGES THIS ORDER

TOTAL

Prepared by:

Pedro Estopifian

105.01-15 METRO-DADE/GSA-MAT.MGT. NOTE: Prepare in sets - 6 pages - Retain Gold copy.

Checked by:

Joaquin Rabassa

Page 2 of 2 /}




(ST | abeyd
1eaosdde 9og Bujpuad aie sajep Jnoyym siepig abueysn

$00Z ‘sz Aey ‘Aepsan)

« ¥V »» LI d1HXTH

000°00£'014
" 000'005$ Bujpusd siapi0 oBueyy [ejo
000°008'6$
000°00£$ 208 4q paroaddy siapag abueyy jero) V
000°005°6$ JUNo Wy pae My |30 ~—
000'000'8$
000°005$ L # 1apip abueyn
(91 DIS) NOLLYDLLIN
00°000'SZ1'1$ FOVYNIVHA ONY NOLLYHOLSIM AYMAVOY
-"ONI'NOILONYLISNOD 43 W+ ¥00Z/EZ/E0 928'SE0 TS vOOZ/SLIE0 ¥12'258'e$ 000'006'2$ 2002/20/01 %51 3880 0D aa i 20220040
000'00£'2$
[ #18pIQ 9bueyn
000'00€$ y0-02-NVT z #19pI0 @bueyd
€0-80-N1 A # 18pi0 sbueyn
000000e1$ - oN oz_n_%.h%w_..\,_.ma ’ (91 DIS) G ON LOVHINOD ONIOVANNS TH
‘FOVNIVEA B ALIYONOD AVALSINOH »  b00ZIOLIP0 £29'CS6'LS 2002/21/80 845'L4$ 000'000'2$ LO0Z/YO/L L %9 3982 1IV09  O-Md b 0106629
SUOLOVHINOENS L CANDOWY. aLva SNSYIW .. 130 . LOVMINOD #103108d
E s L EIVMY L e COHYMY g Fhan : :
€eer-Triee 14 ‘1wely
9AY G€ MN 0L €Y
ST NWIbMd

¥00¢/S¢/S0 ‘0L  6661/L0/L0 ‘wol4
(39v Buipnjoxs)
}loday A103sIH w4

AINNOD 3Ava INVIIN

"ONI ‘LTIVHdSV [ 8 H FINYN W14

1NINAO13AIT SSINISNE
40 LNIWIHVdIQ

add



1002/€0/1T

106629

ddid

ALY ONIN3JO dIg

O A

SHHEWON LOELoUE

00"y

002

00°' 00052

00°9

0052

BT 0

Y10

00°GT

0v'0

00°¢
HdAL INAOWY QIg

(X9 m 29

,HHmmHmvmm_H

00° 2% 00°T NOL
00°2 00°T ‘XS
00°00062 00°1 ‘ST
00°9 00'T ‘a8
00°s2 00°1 £t
81°0 00'T 41
Y10 00°T 41
00°ST 00°T AYQ/Y¥3
(1} 2] 00°T A¥a/v¥3
00 € 00°T *d's
d0I¥d LINA FdAL ALIINYAD LINN

ZPIEE T4 ' IWVINW ALYIS ‘ALID
IAY HLSE MN OTED SSAUAAY
"ONI SIIVHASY [ % H HWYN

S "ON LIOWHINOD ONIDYANNSHY

S

paacwaxr soeidsy

HLEYONOD DILIYHASY 1-S FdAL
[ (ATTeuoT3x0doxd

€-TeeE

pted aq 1M s3nd

1s3ea1b 103 Juswked) (,1))
LNIWIAYd ONILSIXE ONITTIW
INBWLSNLraY

TYIAALYHN SOAONTIWALIA
[enegins

wZ)
‘D°¥ 1-8 9dAL y3tm yoijed prod
(XTw 30y "O°'¥
W9 I0) MDOIBWTT JO .8 YITM
spetdax pue sseq aTge3lInsun

GL-LZ¢

666-1-00¢

Y3ITM I9A3T TT3un (- Bae

pasodxs saoway] HOHIvVA

aTod ANV 3SY" J0 INAWADYIdAN
(JA/TTOOHDS / ADIFN

/XTINO) SHOVSSIW AUVOIWHL
[(eoeds ,0¢ \0T)
(3uted xo sdey) (°3Tym I0
MOTT2A)] HAIY¥LIS wb SONIMAVK
INIWHAYd AUVIOJWAL dINS

sM-¢

v-T6-20T
‘sdrags

€-T6-2071
((3uted

10 ade1) (23TYm 10 MOTT3i)]
ddTYLS b -ANVIOdWIL- SONINUYW
INAWEAYd H4I¥IS DI44AYdLl QITI0S
(spowtiTny ‘Axexodwsg)

QIYOH MOAY¥Y ONIHSYTL

(@3 & 'v sasseq)

- Azezodwsl) s3AYDINEVE

q3aTmM 13437
‘¥ 1-5 8dAg

\_

——
Z-T6-201
9L-20T

vL-20T
‘aoejans

TI3Uun XTWw 304y ‘D
Jo ‘bae ,z yatm

‘sTge3Ins

yojed plod
aoetdexa 8T 8seq JII
‘ESVY8 dS04XE oL ( “Bae ,7)
HOI¥a 4700 ONILSIXE IAOWHH
ANY HONJJL ONILSIXA 1ND MYS

NOILJI¥DS3EA

SM-T
"ON W3II

"ON LOVYEINOD SNIOVJIINSHH FAWYN 1O300¥d
NOISIAIQ ONIHAENIONT AVYMHOIH



T00Z/€0/1T

106629

AddAL

‘dL¥d DNINIJO QqIid

qOYd

TYEERON LOFLoYd

0§

SL”

09"

0¥

0S*

00

08"

00°

0s-

00°

00"

0s-

00T

08

SLT

£y

ddAL LNNOWY aig

0s'0

SL°0

09°0

ov"0

0s°0

007001

08°0

00V

0S¥

00°08

00°SLT

0S8 £¥

40I¥d LINN JdAL ALILNYAD

TYIEE 14

JAY HLSE MN OTE?d

"ONI SITIVHASY [ % H

S "ON IOWMINOD ONIDYJIINSTY

SdIrasa

AN

MW W W

n o

00°T 41
00°'T 471
00°1 471
00°T 41
00°'T d° 7T
00°T 4
00°T 471
00°1T -£ct
00°T £
00°T ‘vd
00T ‘¥a
00°T NOL
LINO
"IWYIW HIVLS ‘ALID
ssayaav
HWYN

S

(DILSYTAOWIEHL) (MOTT8A.b) ]

ddI4LSs DIJdd¥dl 41108 T9-9¢-1TL
(OILSYIAOWYEHL) (JLIHM
#8) BdINIS DIAAVYI QITOS 18-SE-TTIL
(o13serdowrayr) (e@3tyM
w9} BAINIS DIAAWNL AIT0S TI9-S€-T1L
[ (dT3serdowraylr) (ILTHM u¥) ]
- HdIYLS DI4dvdl dITI0S Tv-9€-TIL
[ (3313
pear ‘oriserdowsayl) (drys ,o¢
‘adT138 ,01) (MOTT®X/23Tum
wb)] -EATEIS OIZAVHL JINS PE-EE-TTL
[ (pT3seTdowrayy)
(¥4 /7 I00HDS /AHIFN/ AINO) |
SEADVYSSAN LNIWIAYI €-TTL
(3AIM «9) (DILSWIdOWNAHL
JLIHM) (3D¥dS ,0T 'IJINILS
+9) FAIYIS DIJAAVHEL JINS z-1TL
Iaquie /Isque
(TRUOTID8ITQ-18) INANYWNAJ
SUIAUYW INIWIAYd FAILDITIAY YZT-T-90L
.Ammmamoqou~q<onhummHQ-OZOZv
LNINVYWAI 4
SHANYYW INAWIAYA FAILDITIFY Z1-1-90L
(19sutbug ay3 Aq pe3euTWITS
IO PSEEIIDIP 'pPI3TEBIADUT
8q Aew pue SuUOTITPUOD PITJ /MW
uodn 3JusbutjuUOd ST WIIT STYL)
(AINO ALNNOD HAYA-IWYIW)
SEXO0H HATYA ONILSIXd ISNLdY 9-SC¥
(xeautbuz sy3 Lq psjeutwrys
10 pIsesroop 'pesesrout
3q Aew pue SUOT3ITPUOD
PT913 uodn juaburijuoco

ST WS3T STYL) HTOHNVW ISALdy S-92%
({2Tyr 1) €-24
NOILOI¥A JLHYONOD DILTVHASY T-2-LE¢

NOIL4I¥DS3A "ON W3LI

"ON LOWMINOD ONIDYANASIY FEWYN 1D3roud
NOISIAIQ ONTYAANIONE AVMHOIH



1002/€0/11

106629

‘ALYQ ONINIJO aIidg

T

HdAL

PHEHWON LDELoY¥d

0070008

00°00002

00000002

01°¢

0s°¢

002

00°¢C

09°¢

00°0Ss

03°0

HdAL LNNOWY dIg

00°0008

00°0000C

00°000002

012

0s°¢

00°¢

00°¢

09°¢

00°0S

09°0

FDI¥d LINN FJAL ALIINYAD

¢v1eE 14
HAY HLSE MN 0TtV
"ONI SIIYHdSY 0 3 H

m o e . -

"IWYIW

001 8T
00°T "5
00°'T 81
00°1 ‘48
00°T Rt
00°1 3T
00°T CORst
00°'1 -
00°T ‘Y3

00°'T N

dLYIS 'ALID

55d¥aav
HWYN

S 'ON IOVYLINOD ODNIDWAMNSHY

LINND

((azg IY10L X §200°0)
(suotjeotryTosds Teasusn -
3 SAIPPTd 03 UOTIONIJSUI
295}) "TIVHINID ¥OLDAISNI
ALNNOD 3AVA-IWYIW 40 HDIAJ0
HHL HIIM QIIYIDOSSY 1S0D 04 2-666

[ (I8 TYIOL 40 %1)
(uSNOILYDIAIDAAS
TYYEINEDs ONY »5S¥3AQIg
OL SNOILJNYMLSNI4 HdS)1]
TUIVHANED ¥OLOE4SNI d012dS
dIVATYd LNJANIdHANI HZHL
HLIM dELVYIDOSSY 150D TV ¥O4 L-666
(z@sutrbuy ay3s
Agq psziIoyine Se SUOTITPUOD
uassiojun pue ‘sjtuxad HI/
104) -HONVMOTIY ADNIADNILNOD ™\ 00-666
SDNIMYWYW
INAWIAYd ONILSIXE HAOWIY L-TTL
(o13serdowrayr ‘=3TUM

w¥Z) B4I¥LS DIJAVAL AITI08 Tve-9-T11L
(oraserdowaayl ‘93TUM

w8T) FJIWIS DIJAVEL dITO0S TI8T-9-1TL
(oT3serdomaayl ‘@3TyM

wCT) EATALS DIA4V™L AI10S 12T-9-1TL
[ (oTaserdowzsyy)
(33TUuM ,¥-,2)

(2110 «9)) SINITAQAIND “-TTIL
(ot3setdowzayy)

SMOYYY TYNOILO3NIA vP-T1L
(o13serdourayl) (moTtra4k

v9) FAIULS DIJAVIL dITI0S T9-9¢e-11TL

{ (9313 -peaT)
NOILdIN¥DSAEQ "ON WALI

§ "ON LOWMINOD ONIDYJIANSHY CEWYN 103 r0¥d
NOISIAIQ ONTUFENIONE AVMHOIH X



T00Z/€0/TT

1066C3

A4 AL

‘EIYdJ DNINAJO dIg

‘HEIWON LOAL0odd

/8

00°000°0002% TYLOL dIf §,¥3aqls
L0°895'052% TYIOL
AdAL INAOWY aId HDIdd LINN HdAL ALIINYAD  LINO NOILAI¥DSEA  'ON WALI
ZPIEE 14 'INVIW IVIS ‘ALID
AAY HLSE MN 0TED ssayaay
"ONI SITYHASY 0 % H AWYN
S "ON LOVMINOD ONIOVAdNSHA  :EWyN IDAL0Nd

NOISIAIQ ONI¥IANIONH AYMHODIH«

S "ON IOVHMINOD ONIDYJIINSTA



00 Jo} pasedaid - 61 'bay - 3 WauX3 - L0BBZY

6Ev98'v1$ :uopisinbay SIL JO B0 L
"$00Z '60 ABIN O} 'P00T ‘GO IdY Wol) ‘6L# "boy
‘uonisinbal uswAed jsaje| ay) 0} spuodsallod eyep siyyg 910N
INAVAWAALS £8'969'65¢$ #6°685'820'2$ 11'282'882'2$ 0¢

daAYIEWNDININM LNNOWY

FONVIVE QI¥IFNNINT

(SHAAEO MHOM ATTIDNVD
ANY QASIAZY SAANTION|)
d3daanNING INNCHNY VIO L

aivd ANV GALITINOD

QINSS| SHAAUO MHOM TVLOL

20uURIqUINOUS JOPIQ) SHOM

81'89€'8.1$

00°05t'€$

05'652'881$ 05'G0L'L6LS

81'818°181%

YAAHO FONVHD
HALAY IDONYIVE ADNIDNILNOD

Y002 ‘6O AYIN
OL'v0O0Z 'GO NddY WOHL '61#  NOLUSINOIY 1531V HONOUHIL

HIAHO IONVHD SIHL NI SWALE AVd

HMIAAHO ADNVHD

SIHL NI d3dN7IDNI LON SWILIADNIONIINGD 40 31va OLINTIVA

NVYH
LOVEINOD M3N SY 030ay ONIZg 3O 39 O 3¥o43d

SWALI ADNIDNLINOD 40 ANTIVA

SINIWAVL ADNADNILNOD TVLO L

ADNADNLLNOD TVNISIHO

oFes) AouaSunuo)
90'viv'LiES 00°0%$ 90 i1 228 ¥6'585'820°2$ 00°000°00€°2$ Aouabunuo) + sway
81'89€'8L1$ 06'G52'88L$ (zg288'6%) 06°60.'161$ 81'8L8'181% unouwry Aousbunuo)d
88'G0'€6$ (0g°652'8819$) 8€°10€'18¢% $¥'088°9€8°L$ z8°'181'8L1°CS AousBuyuod Jnoyum sway| 1eIuc)H
SHIAHO IDNVHD
H3IAYO d3aqy0 (H3QYO ADNYHD FHOLE9)
HAAHO IDNVHD SIHL A3IAOHddY ANY INNOWY JOVSM LOVHINOD
ADNYHD Y LAY IONVIVE FONVHD FHO-38 IONV VY aivd INNOWY V1O L LOVHINOGS TYNIOIHO

00°000'00¢'2$ t18paQ aburyD Siuy3 Buipnioul Junowy j9eRuod peisnipy 002 ‘oz Aepy “(19pJ0 8BuByD Siy) Buipnou]) s1eQg UoeIdWDY) pasney
00'0% -18plO 8BueYH SIYI 9SED109(1/95B8IDU| JUNOWY OBAUCD /N :(1epa0 8bueyD SIY ) UOISURIXT Bl
00°000'00€'Z$ L18pIO 8BUBYD SIU) 0} JoLd JUNOWY JOBHUCD Palshipy $00Z ‘9z Aew ‘818 uone|dwoy pasiey
-000° : 5 dd oz : 40 Aq peppe sheq Jepuale
00'000°00€$ :sjunowy JapiQ abueyd pesoiddy ondo "oun skep 1epUSIES E10L Gog :mBUaYy 0} uondQ Aq pappe sAe( Jepusied
YIN (s1opio abuey) peaoiddy) uoisusixy swil
£00T ‘4T Aep ‘8jeq uopelduio) 1eAUD feulbuo
00'000000'Z$ JuUnoWy JoeRuod [euibuo 2002 '8z ke :8)2Q Pa390ld O} 9INON SAN9aYT
189\, [RUOIPPE UE JO) MBUBY O} LONdQ UM Goe {(sAeq] Jepuaies) swiy penjued leubuo
00°000°00€$ 9C 0 ‘SV.0L
£00¢ '8 Ainr paroiddy 00°0$ 8 0 duQ
00z ‘0z Aenuer parosddy 100°000°00€$ 0 0 oM}
ssaooud uj| 00°0% 8l 0 EEX
snjels / sejeq |eaosddy n (sAeq JepusieD) 8
JaBeusiy AUnos / 508 SIUNOLY 95Ea133(] / 8SEBIOU| pappy sway UorsueIg SWI| ssapi0 abBueyn
ZPLES EBpUOId IWeI BNUBAY UIGE MN OLEY "oul ‘Yeydsy r g H 40)0BAU0D
G "ON 1981U0D) Buepnsay (dIND) welbold sjuswaacxdw spooyloqubiaN Apend :awep jo8loid
, 106629 0N 1oeloid

wu HAUXY




